Larry,

As indicated in Casey’s response below his crew will remove the boards and expansion
material that cross over the footing. As far as the ground wire you will need to determine who
removed it and have it reattached. Let me know if there is anything else you need or have
questions on.

Eric G. Powell, PE

Director of Public Works & Utilities
City Engineer

903-935-4489

City of Marshall

PO Box 698

Marshall, TX 75671

From: Casey Slone [mailto:caseysloneconstruction@gmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 25, 2024 11:35 AM

To: Eric Powell <Powell.Eric@marshalltexas.net>

Cc: Larry Watts <watts.larry@gmail.com>; Lacy Burson <burson.lacy@marshalltexas.net>;
Alex Agnor <Agnor.Alex@marshalltexas.net>; Terrell Smith
<Smith.Terrell@marshalltexas.net>

Subject: Re: Water proofing and electrical service grounding.

Eric - I’ll have them cut the boards as discussed.

The ground wire was NOT removed yesterday by anyone under CSC supervision. It was done
during the pour time yesterday. CSC will not be reinstalling such.

Casey Slone

Casey Slone Construction
PO. Box 1614

Marshall, Texas 75671
903-503-3733

Caseysloneconstruction.com

On Apr 25, 2024, at 11:20AM, Eric Powell <Powell.Eric(@marshalltexas.net>
wrote:

| will speak with Casey\Karl today and have one of his crew to trim any boards
that extend over the footing\property line. As far as the grounding wire is
concerned | would need to know who removed the grounding wire from the
grounding rod initially . | will defer to Casey to determine if anyone from his crew
removed it.


mailto:Powell.Eric@marshalltexas.net

Eric G. Powell, PE

Director of Public Works & Utilities
City Engineer

903-935-4489

City of Marshall

PO Box 698

Marshall, TX 75671

From: Larry Watts [mailto:watts.larry@gmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 25, 2024 10:54 AM

To: Eric Powell <Powell.Eric@marshalltexas.net>

Cc: Alex Agnor <Agnor.Alex@marshalltexas.net>; Anna Lane
<alane@marshalltexas.net>; Audrey B (audreybsboutique@gmail.com)
<audreybsboutigue@gmail.com>; Blackbird Bath <blackbirdbathllc@gmail.com>;
Chip <chiparledge@att.net>; Debbie Parker <dlparker1122@gmail.com>;
dscottcarlile1372@gmail.com; Edward Allen
<edsportscenterdesigns@gmail.com>; Elmer Vargas
<masterpiece2020@masterpiecebarbers.com>; Gwen Volk
<gwenvolk@gwenvolk.com>; Jackie <netxcowgirl@yahoo.com>; Jeanette Krohn
<jnetwk@gmail.com>; Karen Bickerdike <karenbickerdike@att.net>; Lacy
Burson <burson.lacy@marshalltexas.net>; Marcel Avelar
<marcial.avelar@gmail.com>; Maria - 1st Choice Personnel
<maria@stchoicepersonnel.net>; paige@gfapartners.com; Raigan Golladay
<royalcypress@outlook.com>; Raven Lenz (BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com)
<BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com>; Reta Williams <retawilliams21@gmail.com>;
Steven O'Bryan <steven.obryan@gmail.com>; Terrell Smith
<Smith.Terrell@marshalltexas.net>; casey@caseysloneconstruction.com; Larry
Watts <watts.larry@gmail.com>

Subject: Water proofing and electrical service grounding.

Good Morning Mr. Powell,

I'm seeking some guidance on a couple of matters:

1. The board extending over the footer needs to be cut at the footer this
morning so that I can waterproof this area before the rain. Could you
please advise if I should proceed with the cutting? If not, could you arrange
for someone to handle it this morning? (See attachment: IMG_4932

(1).jpeg)
<image002.jpg>

2. Who should reattach our building's electrical service ground wire to the
ground rod?
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<image006.jpg>
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Respectfully,

Larry Watts
(903) 930-2071



